UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By:

VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: JONATHAN C YU ANITA C YU 899 S PLYMOUTH CT 1507 CHICAGO, IL 60605-2048



Doc#: 1507034020 Fee: \$44.25 RHSP Fee: \$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 03/11/2015 08:49 AM Pg: 1 of 3



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. #:0215955113 "YU" Lender ID:03387/724114834 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTION OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS in a CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. holder or a certain mortgage, made and executed by JONATHAN C YU A SINGLE PERSON AND ANITA C YU A SINGLE PERSON, originally to ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 02/10/2003 Recorded: 02/18/2005 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.: 0504902269, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage

Legal: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-16-419-004-1229
Property Address: 899 PLYMOUTH COURT #2309, CHICAGO, IL 60605

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

S / B S A / S

1507034020 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC. On February 23rd, 2015

By: V SHAWN LYERLY, VICE PRESIDENT

STATE OF Maryland COUNTY OF Washington

On this 23rd day of February 2015, before me, the undersigned officer personally appeared SHAWN LYERLY, who made acknowledgment on behalf of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., who acknowledges himself/herself to be the VICE PRESIDENT of CITIMORTGAGE, INC. SUCCESSOR IN INTEREST BY MERGER TO ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., a corporation, and that he/she as such VICE PRESIDENT, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as VICE PRESIDENT.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Michele L Showe Notary Public Washington Co., MD

MICHELE L SHOWE Notary Expires: 01/03/2017

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: V. ROBIN MYERS, VERDUGO TRUSTED SERVICE CORP PO BOX 10003, HAGERSTOWN, MD 21747-0003 1-800-283-7918

1507034020 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL

LOAN NO: 215905113

BORROWER: JONATHAN C YU A SINGLE PERSON AND ANITA C YU A SINGLE PERSON

UNIT NO. 2309, IN 899 SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING

THAT PART OF LOT 2 IN BLOCK 1 IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NO. 1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF SUNDRY LOTS AND VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN AND ADJOINING BLOCKS 127 TO 134, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO, IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN,

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTH WEST CORNER OF LOT 2 IN SAID BLOCK 1 IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NO. 1; THENCE NORTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 2 FOR A DISTANCE OF 155.33 FEET; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG A LINE WHICH FOF, IS IN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES TO THE RIGHT OF THE PROLONGATION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 222.43 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 155.86 FEET TO THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SCOTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 2 A DISTANCE OF 222.15 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT A-2 TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 25/2/540, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

UNIT NUMBERS P71 IN 801 SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT GARAGE CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE

PARTS OF LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 1 IN DEAKBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER 1, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF SUNDRY LOTS AND VACATED STREETS AND ALLEYS IN AND AD, OILLING BLOCKS 127 TO 134, BOTH INCLUSIVE IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 AND THAT PART OF VACATED SOUTH PLYMOUTH COURT LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING LO 1 IN BLOCK 1 IN DEARBORN PARK UNIT NUMBER 1 AFORESAID EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A-2' TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RELORDED AS DOCUMENT 26826099 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

EASEMENT FOR VEHICULAR ACCESS AS CREATED BY THE OPERATING COVENANT RECORDED OCTOBER 18, 1983 AS DOCUMENT 26826098 AND AS CREATED BY DEED FROM LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBEP 16, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 104467 TO NELL H. MCCLURE DATED JANUARY 28, 1987 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 25, 1987 AS DOCUMENT 87107075 25, (Q/4/5) O/5/CQ IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.